WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: Central Athletic Complex Kale Gym Floor Change Order No.: 1
Replacement Project

To: HDI Enterprises, LLC Change Order Date: 5/16/24
Attn:  Thomas Kopriva
10133 Hwy. 641 N Contract Date: 3/15/24

Puryear, TN 38251

Contract Central Athletic Complex Main Gym Floor Refinishing Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Screen and coat CAC Main Gym Floor, which consists of buffing, scrubbing and
cleaning the gym floor, and applying 2 coats of water based sealer.

Add to the Contract:

$6,500.00

The original Contract Sum was $144,463.50

Net Change by previous Change Orders ${0.00]
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ $144,463.50
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order $6,500.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $150,963.50
The Contract Time will not be changed 0

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/18/24

Wheaton Park District HDI Enterprises, LLC

Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street 10133 Hwy. 641 N

Wheaton, IL 60187 Puryear, TN 38251

M -

Michael J. Benard, Executive Director Thomas Kopriva, Opeﬁ"ationsﬂnager



